Spare parts list
Illustration: MPD Esso Enterprise
MPD Esso Enterprise
Design New Image with
Pumping unit - ZPA 2180
Gilbarco Piston Meter - C-Meter
Pulser - Gilbarco
Computer - Epsilon-Computer

24.10.2001 SC Service Centre Fricke
Released by 24.10.2001 EZ Entwicklung - Zulassungen Kersting
Type key
Example : MPD-Esso-Enterprise New Image 8 / 4 / 8 C DK DP
6 / 3 / 6 C F DK VRS MS
Modular Petrol Dispenser -
pump type Esso-Enterprise New Image
Number of C-Meters
Number of pumping units
Number of hoses
C = C-Meter - Gilbarco Piston Meter with Eltomatic pulser
Hoses on one side only:
A = Hoses Drive side = Carriageway side 1
F = Hoses Filter side = Carriageway side 2
DK = 1 Pumping unit with Diesel-Fuel
VK = Pumping unit with Petrol-Fuel
VRS = Vapour recovery system
MS = Middle Speed = 80 L/min with separate hose
Submerged turbine pump DP (STP)
Marconi Commerce Systems GmbH & Co. KG D-33154  Salzkotten  •  Ferdinand-Henze-Str. 9
Telefon +49 5258 13-0  •  Fax +49 5258 13-207
MPD Esso Enterprise New Image
SPARE PARTS LIST
Page 0.3
24.10.2001 / ED / Wiechers
Instructions for ordering spare parts
1. First of all find out the page-no. of the spare part drawing/illustration and the spare part list in the
table of contents.
2. Now find the Item-No. of the spare part in the spare part drawing/illustration.
3. In the spare part lists you find the description, article-no. and number of pieces under the Item
number (if necessary with sub-item).
The number of pieces for bolts, screws, linking elements and other accessories refer to one piece of
the preceding sub-assembly.
Pay attention to the corresponding notes.
4. Spare part order should contain the following information:
Part No.
Description (if necessary, colour etc.)
Number of quantity (Qty.)
Type and year of construction of the petrol pump
Contents
Page
Drawings + Spare parts lists
Hydraulic - General drawing 1.1
“ - Module 1.2
“ - Spare parts list 1.3, 1.4
Hoses, Nozzles and Nozzle boots, Frames, Panels, Grade panels,
Dial panels and Signposting 2.1 - 2.3
Computer-System ’Epsilon’ and electro-installation 3.1 - 3.3
Submerged turbine pump DP (STP) 4.1 - 4.3
Assemblies:
Pumping unit ZPA 2180 5.1.1, 5.1.2
Pumping unit ZPA 2180-140 5.2.1, 5.2.2
Pressure relief valve DBV-E-80 5.3.1
Pressure relief valve DBV-E–140 for MS 5.3.2
Filter DN 50-AL - Standard 6
Electric motor 0,75 kW and 1,5 kW (MS) with doings 7
C-Meter 8.1
ASCO Magnet-Valves
Overview of the ASCO Magnet-Valves and the available spare parts 8.2
C-Meter and Universal-pulser 8.3
Nozzle boot 9
Vapour Recovery System - Dürr pump 10.1, 10.2
Marconi Commerce Systems GmbH & Co. KG D-33154  Salzkotten  •  Ferdinand-Henze-Str. 9
Telefon +49 5258 13-0  •  Fax +49 5258 13-207
MPD Esso Enterprise New Image
- Hydraulic - and - Hydraulic-Module -
SPARE PARTS LIST
Drawing 120 095 104 / 16  / 17
Page 1.1 and 1.2
24.10.2001 / ED / Meier
MPD Esso Enterprise New Image
- Hydraulic -
SPARE PARTS LIST